
11
september

2009

schools

    Stop by your local   

          Wauna branch...

 ...and find out about  

       the MAGIC 

     of savings!

V.H.S. 2009 Fall Sports Schedules

Date Day Opponent Location

Sept. 8 Tues. Gaston Gaston

Sept. 10 Thurs. Riverdale Riverdale

Sept. 15 Tues. Warrenton Home

Sept. 17 Thurs. PAA Home

Sept. 22 Tues. Rainier Rainier

Sept. 24 Thurs. Neah-Kah-Nie NKN

Sept. 29 Tues. OES Home

Oct. 1 Thurs. Catlin Gabel Home

Oct. 3 Sat. Gaston Tournament Gaston

Oct. 3 Sat. Marshall Tournament Portland

Oct. 6 Tues. Clatskanie Clatskanie

Oct. 8 Thurs. Warrenton Warrenton

Oct. 13 Tues. PAA PAA

Oct. 15 Thurs. Rainier Home

Oct. 20 Tues. Neah-Kah-Nie Home

Oct. 22 Thurs. OES OES

Oct. 27 Tues. Catlin Gabel Catlin Gabel

Oct. 29 Thurs. Clatskanie Home

Nov. 2 Mon. League Tournament TBA

Nov. 4 Wed. League Tournament TBA

Nov. 7 Sat. State Tournament TBA

Volleyball

All JV games start at 5:30;  Varsity at 6:30 except for  

tournaments, TBA.

Head Coach: Brooke VanMeter

JV Coach: Teresa Williams

Varsity/J.V Football

Head Coach: Brad Baker

Asst. Coaches: Randy Shockey, Ray Leatham, Mike Fetch, Tony Gilbertson

                    VARSITY

DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION

Sept. 4 Fri. Willamina Jamboree Willamina

Sept. 11 Fri. Sheridan Sheridan

Sept. 18 Fri. Knappa Home

Sept. 25 Fri. Amity Amity

Oct. 2 Fri. Portland Christian Home

Oct. 9 Fri. Rainier Home

Oct. 16 Fri. Clatskanie Clatskanie

Oct. 23 Fri. Neah-Kah-Nie Home - Homecoming

Oct. 30 Fri. Bye Bye

Nov. 6 Fri. Warrenton Home 

                    

                JUNIOR VARSITY 

DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION

Sept. 9 Wed. Sheridan Home

Sept. 14 Mon. Knappa Knappa

Sept. 21 Mon. Amity Home

Sept. 28 Mon. Portland Christian Portland Christian

Oct. 5 Mon. Rainier Rainier

Oct. 12 Mon. Clatskanie Home

Oct. 19 Mon. Neah-Kah-Nie Neah-Kah-Nie

Oct. 26 Mon. Bye Bye

Nov. 2 Mon. Warrenton Warrenton

All Varsity games start at 7:00; except for Willamina 

Jamboree which starts at 6:00.

All JV games start at 5:00; except for Portland 

Christian which starts at 4:00.

Cross Country

DAY OPPONENT TIME

Sept. 10 Thurs. Portland Adventist Gladstone 4:00

Sept. 12 Sat. Knappa Teevins Ranch 4:00

Sept. 14 Mon. Pre-District Tualatin Hills 4:00

Sept. 22 Tues. OES OES 4:30

Sept. 29 Tues. Catlin Gabel Catlin Gabel 4:30

Oct. 8 Thurs. Regis Invitational Stayton 4:00

Oct. 13 Tues. Neah-Kah-Nie Rockaway 4:00

Oct. 17 Sat. Rainier Invitational Rainier TBA

Oct. 22 Thurs. Vernonia Relays Vernonia 4:30

Oct. 29 Thurs. District Meet Tualatin Hills TBA

Nov. 7 Sat. State Meet Lane Community College TBA

LOCATIONDATE

Head Coach: James Brookins


